

### **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

to

# SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS

for

# LAS VEGAS SOLID WASTE FACILITY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Bid Package Published April, 2023

Owner:

City of Las Vegas, NM 1700 Grand Avenue Las Vegas, NM 87701

**Engineer of Record:** 

Souder, Miller & Associates 5454 Venice Ave NE, Suite D Albuquerque, NM 87113 505.299.0942

This Addendum constitutes clarifications, changes, additions, modifications and/or deletions to the Contract Documents. All provisions of the Contract Documents not affected by this Addendum shall remain in full force. This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as those provisions contained in the original Contract Documents and previous Addenda, if any. Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid Form.

Raymond J. Smith, P.E.

MEX 18738 PROPERTY OF STANDARD BY STANDARD

4/28/23

Date

Las Vegas Solid Waste Facility Drainage Improvements Addendum No. 1

Page 1 of 2

#### TO ALL HOLDERS OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR:

# LAS VEGAS SOLID WASTE FACILITY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

### **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

April 28, 2023

This Addendum shall be incorporated into the Contract Documents for the above referenced project.

### Item No. 1 - Non-Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting

A Non-mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on May 9, 2023 at 10:30 am at the Solid Waste Transfer Station Facility at 35 Aragon Road, Las Vegas, NM 87701.

Las Vegas Solid Waste Facility Drainage Improvements Addendum No. 1